## Mainline Lateral Connection Lining F/Y 25-1

Contract: 2025-24

Bids Opened by Tonya Smith

Regional Water Resource Agency Bids Opened: 2/4/2025, 2:00 PM 1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

				BLD Services LLC		Gulf Coast Underground		Musson Brothers Inc.	
Item No.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$30,240.00	\$30,240.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	CCTV & Cleaning of minimum of 5 ft of the lateral pipe prior to lining	EA	22	\$500	\$11,000	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
3	CIPP lining of connection and a minimum of 5 ft of lateral pipe	EA	22	\$3,500	\$77,000	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00
		Base Bid Tota			\$93,000.00		\$124,840.00		\$126,200.00
Item No.	Established Price Line Items	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
4	CCTV & Cleaning of each additional linear foot (after 5 ft) of lateral pipe prior to lining	LF	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	CIPP Lining of each additional linear foot (after 5 ft) of lateral pipe	LF	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	Installation of cleanout	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
D. 1. T	id Items 4. 5 and 6 have no plan quantity established. These items are included to establish				\$93,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$124,840.00	TOTAL BID	\$126,200.00

\*Bid Items 4, 5 and 6 have no plan quantity established. These items are included to establish a set bid unit price in the event unforeseen circumstances require additional lining or installation of a cleanout to complete lining. This additional work may only be performed after extent of work determined and approved by RWRA. Do not include in total price.

